

11/28/2023

1

## King County

## Legislation Details

File #:	2023	3-0402	Version:	1			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	8/2023			In control:	Transportation, Economy, and Er Committee	vironment
On agenda:					Final action:	2/6/2024	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	16517	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Brett Lohrman, who resides in council district seven, to the King County solid waste advisory committee, as a representative from a bargaining unit representing the greatest number of solid waste division employees (Teamsters Local 174).						
Sponsors:	Pete von Reichbauer						
Indexes:	Appointments, Committees, Solid Waste						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 16517, 2. Lohrman transmittal letter, 3. 2023-0402 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2023- 0402_SR_SWAC Appt Lohrman						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
2/6/2024	1	Metropo	litan King Co	ounty	Council Pa	assed	Pass
1/16/2024	1		rtation, Ecor nent Commi		and Re	ecommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
1/9/2024	1	Metropo	litan King Co	ounty	Council Int	roduced and Referred	

Introduced and Referred

Metropolitan King County Council